





# Jøtul F 520

Jøtul F 520 BP cat no 30049347 / Jøtul F 520 High Top BP cat no 51053360

BP= Sort lakk/Black Paint

Pos. no.	Spareparts	Consist of pos.no:	Benevnelse	Description	Dim./Spec.
2	12044965		Røkkloke	Flue Outlet	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
3	12049782		Topplate	Top Plate	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
4	12044959		Spylebrem	Flushing Brim	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
5	12044975		Luftkanal fyrbunn	Air Distributor Bottom	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
6	12044963		Ledeplate	Deflector	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
7	12049781		Bakplate	Rear Plate	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
8	12044967		Bakdeksel	Rear Cover	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
9	12044970		Luftkanal venstre	Air Channel Left	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
10	12044969		Luftkanal høyre	Air Channel Right	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
11	12044960		Brennplate bakre	Burn Plate Rear	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
12	12044974		Kubbestopper	Log Retainer	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
13	12044964		Fyrbunn	Inner Bottom	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
14	12047251		Bunnplate MK2	Bottom Plate MK2	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
15	12047292		Ventildeksel Innv. MK2	Valve Cover Int. MK2	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
16	12047291		Bunndeksel MK2	Bottom Cover MK2	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
17	12049805		Sokkel bunn	Base Bottom Plate	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
18	12044980		Sidestykke	Side Plate	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
19	12049804		Sokkel side H / V	Base Side Plate	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
20	12052819		Brakett sokkel side	Bracket for Base Side Plate	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
21	12049803		Sokkel front	Base Front	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
22	12044981		Dør komplett u/glass	Door Complete wo/glass	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
23	12044968		Dørlist	Door List	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
24	12049806		Askeleppe	Ash lip	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
25	12044855		Lokk uteluft Ø80/100	Lid Air Ø80/100	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
26	12044799		Stuss uteluft Ø80/100	Inlet Air Ø80/100	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
27	12066078		Top Ramme BP	Top Frame BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
28	12066080		Top Plate BP	Top Plate BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
30	10038464		Glass side	Glass side	Ceramic glass 4mm
31	10038463		Glass dør	Glass Door	Ceramic glass 4mm
32	10048199		Isolasjonsmatte fyrbunn mittstykke	Insulation Mid Blanket Base Plate	Superwool
33	10048198		Isolasjonsmatte fyrbunn side	Insulation Blanket Base Plate Side	Superwool
34	10038561		Isol. matte bak	Insul. Blanket Rear	Superwool
35	10025181		Pakn snor for dør Ø9,5mm	Gasket for door Ø9,5mm	LD-375 graph Ø9,5x1900mm
36	10025214		Pakn for sideglass/brennplate Ø6,4 m/lim	Gasket for side glas Ø6,4 with glue	LD 250-2 graph Ø6,4x1120mm
37	10025214		Pakn for bunndeksel Ø6,4 m/lim	Gasket for Bottom Cover Ø6,4 w/glue	LD 250-2 graph Ø6,4x1230mm
38	10025214		Pakn for ventildeksel Ø6,4 m/lim	Gasket for Valve Cover Ø6,4 w/glue	LD 250-2 graph Ø6,4x1380mm
39	10025214		Pakn for røykkloke Ø6,4 m/lim	Gasket for flue outlet cover Ø6,4 w/glue	LD 250-2 graph Ø6,4x2400mm
40	10025214		Pakn for luftkanal høyre Ø6,4 m/lim	Gasket for air channel right Ø6,4x w/glue	LD 250-2 graph Ø6,4x920mm
41	10025214		Pakn for luftkanal venstre Ø6,4 m/lim	Gasket for air channel left Ø6,4 w/glue	LD 250-2 graph Ø6,4x920mm
42	10025214		Pakning for glass Ø6,4 m/lim	Gasket for glas Ø6,4 with glue	LD 250-2 graph Ø6,4x2440mm
43	10025214		Pakn for bakplate Ø6,4 m/lim	Gasket for back plate Ø6,4 w/glue	LD 250-2 graph Ø6,4x1250mm
44	10025214		Pakn for bakdeksel Ø6,4 m/lim	Gasket for rear cover Ø6,4 w/glue	LD 250-2 graph Ø6,4x400mm
45	10038553		Hvelvlås	Baffle Lock	Stainless AISI 316
46	10049208		Bakplate	Back Plate	Steel
47	10049209		Skjermplate	Heat shield	Aluzink
48	10049451		Skjermplate 2	Heat shield 2	Aluzink
49	10047776		Ventil oppten. kompl MK2	Valve Assembly Ignite MK2	Steel
50	10047777		Ventil primær kompl MK2	Valve Assembly Primary MK2	Steel
51	10038474		Dørhengsel komplett	Door Hinge Complete	Steel
52	10038478		Dørlås komplett høyre	Door Lock Complete Right	Steel
53	10026601		Glassklips I570 25X18	Glass Clip I570 25X18	Stainless Steel

# Jøtul F 520

Jøtul F 520 BP cat no 30049347 / Jøtul F 520 High Top BP cat no 51053360

BP= Sort lakk/Black Paint

Pos. no.	Spareparts	Consist of pos.no:	Benevnelse	Description	Dim./Spec.
54	10038490		Beslag dørlås	Bracket Door Lock	Steel
55	10047202		Ventilfjær	Valve Spring	Steel
56	10038480		Dørhåndtak komplett høyre	Door Handle Complete Right	Steel
59	10048606		Skrue sylh innv6kLavH-DIN7984- M4x6 -8.8	Hex Soket Head Cap Screw DIN7984-M4x6-8.8	Steel
60	10023662		6kt skr m/fl M8x20 DIN6921 8.8	Hex FI Bolt DIN6921-M8x20-8.8	Steel
61	10023465		6kt skr M8x16 DIN933 8.8 Elzn	Hex Cap Screw DIN933-M8x16-8.8 Zinc	Steel
62	10023544		6kt skr m/fl M6x10 DIN6921 8.8	Hex FI Bolt DIN6921-M6x10-8.8	Steel
63	10023561		Skrue sylh inn6k DIN7984 M6x8-8.8	Hex Socket Head Cap Screw DIN7984 M6x8-8.8	Steel
64	10023586		Skrue senkh innv6k DIN7991 M6x12-10.9	Flat Head Countersunk Socket DIN7991 M6x12-10.9	Steel
65	10023588		Skrue sylh innv6k DIN 912 M6x12	Hex Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 M6x12	Steel
66	10023599		Skrue sylh innv6k-DIN912- M8x12-8.8	Hex Socket Head Cap Screw- DIN912- M8x12-8.8	Steel
67	10023661		6kt skr m/fl - DIN6921-M8x16-8.8	Hex FL Bolt DIN6921 M8x16-8.8	Steel
68	10023665		6kt skr m/fl M8x40 DIN6921 8.8	Hex FI Bolt DIN6921-M8x40-8.8	Steel
69	10026268		Beskyttelseshette M8 6K sort	Protection Cap M8 Hex Black	Polypropylene
70	10038499		Hvelv	Baffle	Vermiculite
71	10023660		6kt skr m/fl M8x12 DIN6921 8.8	Hex FI Bolt DIN6921-M8x12-8.8	Steel
72	10023780		Skive Ø6,4 X Ø18 X 1,6	Washer Ø6,4 X Ø18 X 1,6	Steel
			<b>High Top</b>		
80	12053764		Front	Front Plate	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
81	12053765		Sidestykke H/V	Side Plate L/R	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
82	12053646		Brakett front /side nedre	Bracket side/front under	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
83	12053645		Brakett front /side øvre	Bracket side/front upper	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
84	12053766		Blende deksel	Smoke outlet cover	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
85	10053149		Bakplate	Back Plate	Steel
86	10023780		Skive Ø6,4XØ18X1,6 Elzn DIN 9021	Washer Ø6,4XØ18X1,6 Elzn DIN 9021	Steel
87	10023661		6kt skr m/fl - DIN6921-M8x16-8.8	Hex FL Bolt DIN6921 M8x16-8.8	Steel
88	10023541		6kt skr m/fl M6x16 DIN6921 8.8	Hex FI Bolt DIN6921-M6x16-8.8	Steel
89	10023667		MUTTER 6K M/FL M8 ST8,8 FOSFAT		
90	10038283		SKRUE SEKSK M8X80 ST8,8 ELZN		
			<b>Tilleggsutstyr</b>		
130	51049688		Deksel uteluft	Out Air Cover	Steel
131	50045754		Dørlås komplett høyrehengsel I520	Door Lock Complete Right Hinge I520	Steel
132	51063409		Støpejern side Venstre komplett	Cast Iron Side Plate Left Kit	Asm
133	51063410		Støpejern side Høyre komplett	Cast Iron Side Plate Right Kit	Asm
134	50063453		Konveksjonsplate Side	Convection Shield Side	Steel
135	50066107		Konveksjonsplate Bak	Convection Shield Back	
136	50066122		Konveksjonsplate Bak High Top	Convection Shield Back High Top	
137	10026783		Varmelagrende sten, 1 stk	Heat-accumulating stone, 1 pcs	Spesial
140	12044961		Brennplate Høyre	Burnplate Right	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
141	12063407		Støpejern side	Cast Iron Side Plate	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
142	10063406		Isolasjonsmatte side	Insulation Mat Side	Superwool
143	12044962		Brennplate Venstre	Burnplate Left	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
	51049389		GULVPLATE F 520 NO/SE/FI/DK BP	Floor Plate F 520 NO/SE/FI/DK BP	Steel
	51049390		GULVPLATE F 520 TYSKLAND BP	Floor Plate F 520 Germany BP	Steel

# Jøtul F 520

Jøtul F 520 BP cat no 30049347 / Jøtul F 520 High Top BP cat no 51053360

BP= Sort lakk/Black Paint

<b>Pos.</b>	<b>Spareparts</b>	<b>Consist of pos.no:</b>	<b>Benevnelse</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Dim./Spec.</b>
	50049387		GULVPL GLASS F520 NO/SE/FI/DK	Floor Plate Glass F520 NO/SE/FI/DK	Glass
	50049388		GULVPL GLASS F520 TYSKLAND	Floor Plate Glass F520 Germany	Glass